-~ ~

ray of hope
SChoo| S

Report
“Ah Yone Thit”
June 2016 - May 2017

helfen help
ohne < ", without
grenzen Ufrontiers



School profile “Ah Yone Thit”

The adopters Wolf Fenster AG

Hans Augschdoll
Nonna Gabriella

The school was founded in 2005 and is
supported by Help without Frontiers since
2006. Formerly known as “LDF” the school
is located in the fields of Ban Mon Tong
outside Mae Sot. The student parents are
working mainly in the surrounding fields as
migrant workers and earn very little money.
Often they have to move in order to find
work. There are mainly Burmese, Karen and
Pao ethnic children attending the primary
school. This school year a Montessori
nursery was introduced.

Student and teacher numbers 2016-17

Students
Grade Male Female Total
Nursery 16 8 24
Kindergarten 21 6 27
Grade 1 3 12 15
Grade 2 9 2 11
Grade 3 5 4 9
Grade 4 3 2 5
Grade 5 5 3 8
Total 62 37 99
Drop-out rate: 5
Teachers Male Female Total
1 5 6
School budget: Average exchange rate 41,769 B./1 Euro
Approved Budget Expenditures
THB THB THB EUR
A Running cost 530.730,20 13.268,26 539.489,50 13.476,75%*
B Food 275.218,40 6.360 193.488,23 4.465,80**
C Uniforms 13.411,25 335,28 24.210,31 579,62***
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D Stationery
Total

12.618,30

315,46

19.562,55

468,34 %**

831.978,15

20.278,99

776.750.59

18.990,51

*Calculated according daily exchange rate
**Calculated with 0.30 EUR per meal
***Calculated with average exchange rate




