

# Report "Ah Yone Thit" June 2016 – May 2017



# School profile "Ah Yone Thit"

# The adopters

# Wolf Fenster AG Hans Augschöll Nonna Gabriella

The school was founded in 2005 and is supported by Help without Frontiers since 2006. Formerly known as "LDF" the school is located in the fields of Ban Mon Tong outside Mae Sot. The student parents are working mainly in the surrounding fields as migrant workers and earn very little money. Often they have to move in order to find work. There are mainly Burmese, Karen and Paó ethnic children attending the primary school. This school year a Montessori nursery was introduced.



#### Student and teacher numbers 2016-17

### Students

<u></u>					
Grade	Male	Female	Total		
Nursery	16	8	24		
Kindergarten	21	6	27		
Grade 1	3	12	15		
Grade 2	9	2	11		
Grade 3	5	4	9		
Grade 4	3	2	5		
Grade 5	5	3	8		
Total	62	37	99		

Drop-out rate: 5

<u>Teachers</u>	Male	Female	Total	
	1	5	6	

#### School budget: Average exchange rate 41,769 B./1 Euro

		Approved Budget		Expenditures	
		ТНВ	тнв	тнв	EUR
А	Running cost	530.730,20	13.268,26	539.489,50	13.476,75*
В	Food	275.218,40	6.360	193.488,23	4.465,80**
С	Uniforms	13.411,25	335,28	24.210,31	579,62***

	Total	831.978,15	20.278,99	776.750.59	18.990,51
D	Stationery	12.618,30	315,46	19.562,55	468,34***

\*Calculated according daily exchange rate

\*\*Calculated with 0.30 EUR per meal

\*\*\*Calculated with average exchange rate